

Board of Education

ACTION

TITLE: Community Service Learning

Partner Site Applications

DATE: November 13, 2023

RESPONSIBLE ADMINISTRATOR: Dr. Tiffany Bone

Assistant Superintendent

Curriculum & Instructional Services

Dr. Tony Jones

Director Secondary Education

BACKGROUND/CONSIDERATIONS:

Community entities, *Grand Avenue Baptist Church, Immaculate Conception School, River Valley Futbol Club (RVFC), Fort Smith Juniors (Junior Olympic Volleyball), Western Arkansas Tennis Association, Arc for the River Valley, Northside High School Booster Club, Fort Smith Cemeteries and Community Bible Church* have submitted applications as Community Service Learning Partner Sites. Currently, all FSPS schools and district offices as well as 50 community businesses, organizations and agencies are approved CSL Partner sites.

RECOMMENDATIONS:

The administration recommends the Board approve the Community Service Learning Partner Site Applications submitted for consideration. If the Board agrees, the applications should be signed by the Board President and returned to Dr. Tony Jones.

If the Board agrees, the motion would read: *Move to approve the FSPS Community Service Learning Partner Site Applications.*